(1) General conditions of entrusted loans

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

Other conditions

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

 (2) Individual entrusted loans

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

Other Conditions

Ningbo Tuopu Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2021

 тс / нсл

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

 (3) Impairment provision for entrusted loans

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

3. Other Conditions

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

 (4) Other Significant Contracts

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

XIV. Note to other major events that have a significant impact on investors' value judgments and investment decisions

ǏApplicable ãNon-applicable

Section 7  Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Condition in change of equity

(1) Condition in change of shares

1. Condition in change of shares

Unit̔shares

 Before this change Increased or decreased amount in this period (+/-) After this change

Number of

shares

Shares

held (%)
New issue

Bonu

s

issue

Shares

converted

from capital

reserves

Other Subtotal
Number of

shares

Shares

held

(%)

I. Shares held subject to restricted 0 0 47,058,823   -47,058,823 0 0 0

Ningbo Tuopu Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2021

 тт / нсл

sale

1. Shares held by the state

government

2.Shares held by state-owned

corporates

3. Shares held by other domestic

capital

  38,352,472   -38,352,472 0 0 0

Including: shares held by

domestic non-state-owned

corporates

Shares held by domestic

natural persons

4. Shares held by foreign capital   8,706,351   -8,706,351 0 0 0

Including: shares held by foreign

corporates

  8,706,351   -8,706,351 0 0 0

I. Shares held subject to restricted

sale

1. Shares held by the state

government

1,054,987,749 100   47,058,823 47,058,823 1,102,046,572 100

2.Shares held by state-owned

corporates

1,054,987,749 100   47,058,823 47,058,823 1,102,046,572 100

3. Shares held by other domestic

capital

Including: shares held by

domestic non-state-owned

corporates

Shares held by domestic

Ningbo Tuopu Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2021

 ту / нсл

natural persons

4. Shares held by foreign capital  1,054,987,749 100 47,058,823   0 47,058,823 1,102,046,572 100

2. Changes in shares

ãApplicable ǏNon-applicable

On February 23, 2021, the Company completed the private offering of A-shares. The Company issued 47,058,823 A-shares to 14 specific investors. Total

number of shares increased from 1,054,987,749 to 1,102,046,572.More details are available in the "Announcement of Tuopu Group's Private Offering of Shares and

Changes in Share Capital" (Announcement No.: 2021-004) disclosed on the portal site of the Shanghai Stock Exchange on February 25, 2021.

3. Impact of changes in shares on financial indexes such as EPS and net assets per share in the most recent year and the most recent period (if any)